TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank		02/28/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYP Media Finance LLC	
Street Address:	312 Plum Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Local Insight Media Finance LLC	
Street Address:	312 Plum Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Local Insight Media Finance Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	312 Plum Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1954015	PHONE BOOK RECYCLING
Registration Number:	3665800	HYP MEDIA
1		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0690

Serial Number: 77516999 **HYP MEDIA CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 3127069000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-701-8623

rassmus@mayerbrown.com, jbrewer@mayerbrown.com, Email:

msherlock@mayerbrown.com

Richard M. Assmus Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13424140 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Assmus Signature: /RMA/ 03/05/2014 Date:

Total Attachments: 5

source=HYP TM Release#page1.tif source=HYP TM Release#page2.tif source=HYP TM Release#page3.tif source=HYP TM Release#page4.tif source=HYP TM Release#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of February 28, 2014 from U.S. Bank, a National Banking Association (the "<u>Trustee</u>") to each of HYP Media Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>HYP Media Finance</u>"), Local Insight Media Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>LIMF</u>"), Local Insight Media Finance Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>LIMFH</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Base Indenture, dated as of October 18, 2007, by and among LIMF, ACS Media Finance LLC ("ACS"), CBD Media Finance LLC ("CBD") and the Trustee (as amended by that certain First Supplement to Base Indenture, dated as of July 25, 2008, by and among LIMF, ACS, CBD, HYP Media Finance LLC and the Trustee, the "Base Indenture") and that certain Series 2008-1 Supplement to the Base Indenture, dated as of the July 25, 2008, by and among LIMF, ACS, CBD, HYP Media Finance and the Trustee (the "Supplement"), HYP Media Finance granted a continuing security interest to the Trustee in certain collateral, including the Marks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of July 25, 2008 between HYP Media Finance and the Trustee (the "Grant"), HYP Media Finance, with reference to the Base Indenture and the Supplement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a security interest to the Trustee specifically in the Marks, and the Grant was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2008, at **Reel 3835** and **Frame 0981**;

WHEREAS pursuant to those certain Assignments of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of July 25, 2008, with reference to, inter alia, the Base Indenture, each of LIMFH, LIMF and HYP Media Finance assigned to Trustee previously-recorded security interests in the Marks and all of their respective rights in connection therewith (collectively, the "Assignments"), and such Assignments were recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2008, at Reel 3830 and Frame 0084; Reel 3830 and Frame 0077 and Reel 3830 and Frame 0070, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the Trustee now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Marks as evidenced by the Assignments (collectively, the "Security Interests");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Trustee hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Marks</u>," as used herein, shall mean all of Trustee's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks and service marks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, including the associated registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, and all goodwill of any business associated and connected therewith or symbolized thereby.

708622029

- 2. <u>Release of Security Interests</u>. The Trustee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interests in the Marks, and any right, title or interest of the Trustee in such Marks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Trustee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interests contemplated hereby.
- 4. THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND ALL RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS HEREUNDER, INCLUDING MATTERS OF CONSTRUCTION, VALIDITY, AND PERFORMANCE, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

708622029

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustee respectively has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by an officer duly authorized so to do on the date first above written.

U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Trustee

D...

Name:

ਿਸ਼ੰਗ Giel Asst. Vice President

Title:

[HYP Trademark Release]

STATE OF M	ATOESUMI.
COUNTY OF	<u> </u>
Brian	On this 28th day of February, 2014, before me personally appeared Giel to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that
he/she is	Asst. Vice President of U.S. Bank, described herein and which executed the
foregoing inst	rument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority
granted by U.S	S. Bank.
	TRISHA L. ABEL NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017 Notary Public

(Affix Seal Below)

[HYP Trademark Release]

Schedule 1

Trademark	Registration Number
PHONE BOOK RECYCLING	1,954,015
HYP MEDIA	77/517,002 (now 3,665,800)
HYP MEDIA	77/516,999

001224-0002-11793-Active.15346963.1 708622029

RECORDED: 03/05/2014

02/28/14 5:58 PM